05-03-2000

FORM PTO -1595 (Rev. 6 -93)

OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 11576 27USD3; 11576.30USF : 11576.27USD2 11576.32USI2 11576.27USD1; 11576 31USD1; 11576.28USF3; 11576.29USF1; 11576.26USU1

101342563

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commiss 1. Name o	ioner of Patents and Trudemarks: Please record the attached original documen f conveying party(ies):	as or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
IntraTi	nerapeutics West. Inc. 4-10-0	ACE TO THE
	(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Additional nume(s) & suldress(es) attached? Yes No
☐ As	signment Merger Change of Name her:	
Execution I	Date: April 29, 1999	
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/146, 09/136,		5,782,838 5,372,600
		s strached? 🖾 Yes 🔲 No
5. Name a document s Name: Address:	nd address of party to whom correspondence concerni hould be mailed: David G. Schmaltz Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$360.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	DO NOT I	UNE THIS SPACE
9. Stateme	ent and signature:	
original David G. S	document.	Signature April 2, 2000 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: \$\frac{1}{2}\$
03 <u>/2000_JSHA</u>	HAZZ 00000127 013 4578	Total distillion in Jugan manions of the state of the sta
0:581	3(.6, 00 0): Do not d	detach this portion
Mail doc		Patents and Trademarks Assignments

Biox Assignments
Washington, D.C. 2023
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
Patent and Trademark Office. Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503



Additional numbers for recordation of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger document of IntraTherapeutics West, Inc. into IntraTherapeutics, Inc.

Patent Application Nos.	Patent Nos.
08/803,324 08/827.672	5,964,771 5,246,445
06/02/1///2	5,776,142

State of Delawere Office of the Secretary of State

I, ROUGED J. PRESL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STREET OF DELAWASE, DO RESERVE CHARTET THE APPROXID IS A THOR AND: COMMENT COFF OF THE CHARTETCHER OF CHARMSHIP, WHICH MEMORES:

"THERESENDANCES VINES, THE . T. A DECEMBER CORRESPONDED

WITE AND INTO "INTERPRESENTED, INC." UNDER THE SERVICE OF THE PROPERTY. AND SECURITIES OF THE STATE OF MINISTER, AS SECURITIES AND STATE OF THE STATE OF MINISTER, AS SECURITIES AND STATE OF THE STATE OF ASSET, A.D. 1999, AT 4:15

A FILED COST OF THE COMPTSCHEE THE SERVICE TOWNSHIP TO THE

3037451 8100m

991172636

Edward J. Freel, Sacretary of St.

AUTHENTICATION:

9719688

DATE:

05-03-99



CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER. OF INTRATHERAPEUTICS WEST, INC. INTO INTRATHERAPEUTICS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned President of Intra Therapeutics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of IntraTherapeutics West, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary").
- 2. On April 8, 1999, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"):

RESOLVED, that interTherapeuties West, Inc. (the "Subsidiary") he merged with and into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, eights, privileges, powers and franchises of the Subsidiary be vasted in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without charge or distribution as the same were before held and enjoyed by the Subsidiary in its name.

RESOLVED, that this Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of the Subsidiary.

RESOLVED, that this Corporation shall cause to be executed and flied the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Blimesota shall be State of Delevare and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will be performed all necessary acts within the State of Minnesota and the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.

3. The Merger shall be effective in the State of Delaware on April 30, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHERSOF, IntraTherapeutics, Inc. has emped this certificate to be executed by, John L. Eds, its President, and attented by Kennella L Cutler, its Secretary, this 29th day of April 1999.

IntraTherapartics, Inc.

Ideal Rd

President and Chief Executive Office

ATTEST:

Kenneth L. Cutler

Secretary

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0964